quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended June 30, 1997).

   C-1

   Gray Communications Systems, Inc.
   Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet (unaudited)
   June 30, 1997
   (In thousands, except share data)

   Pro Forma
   Adjustments
   for WITN   Pro Forma
   Company   WITN-TV, Inc.   Acquisition   Combined (6)
   ------------  ------------- ---------------   ------------
ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS

   Cash and cash equivalents   $ 523   $ 102   $ (102) (1)   $ 523
   Trade accounts receivable, less allowance
   for doubtful accounts   16,700   1,364   -0-   18,064
   Recoverable income taxes   4,166   -0-   -0-   4,166
   Inventories   504   -0-   -0-   504
   Current portion of program broadcast rights   1,505   94   -0-   1,599
   Other current assets   947   44   (44)  (1)   947
   ------------  ------------- ---------------   ------------
   Total current assets   24,345   1,604   (146)   25,803
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT - NET   39,838   2,157   723   (2)   42,718
OTHER ASSETS
   Deferred acquisition costs   485   -0-   (372)  (2)   113
   Deferred loan costs   8,665   -0-   -0-   8,665
   Goodwill and other intangibles   229,052   36,161   891   (2)   266,104
   Other   1,625   36   (36)   1,625
   ------------  ------------- ---------------   ------------
   Total other assets   239,827   36,197   483   276,507
   ------------  ------------- ---------------   ------------
   $ 304,010   $ 39,958   $ 1,060   $ 345,028
   ============  ============= ===============   ============

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
   Trade accounts payable   $ 3,883   $ 63   $ (63)  (1)   $ 3,883
   Intercompany payable   -0-   609   (609)  (1)   -0-
   Accrued expenses   7,362   19   (19)  (1)   7,662
   300   (2)
   Accrued interest   4,385   952   (952)  (1)   4,385
   Current portion of program broadcast obligations   1,822   93   -0-   1,915
   Deferred revenue   1,818   -0-   -0-   1,818
   Current portion of long-term debt   345   -0-   -0-   345
   ------------  ------------- ---------------   ------------
   Total current liabilities   19,615   1,736   (1,343)   20,008
LONG-TERM DEBT   181,282   -0-   40,637   (3)   221,919
INTERCOMPANY NOTES PAYABLE   -0-   38,380   (38,380)  (1)   -0-
OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES   7,808   -0-   (12)  (2)   7,796
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
   Serial Preferred Stock   20,000   -0-   -0-   20,000
   Class A Common Stock, no par value   9,829   -0-   -0-   9,829
   Class B Common Stock, no par value   66,283   -0-   -0-   66,283
   Common Stock, $10 par value   -0-   248   (248)  (2)   -0-
   Retained earnings   9,691   (406)   406   (2)   9,691
   ------------  ------------- ---------------   ------------
   105,803   (158)   158   105,803
   Treasury tock:
   Class A Common Stock   (7,758)   -0-   -0-   (7,758)
   Class B Common Stock   (2,740)   -0-   -0-   (2,740)
   ------------  ------------- ---------------   ------------
   95,305   (158)   158   95,305
   ------------  ------------- ---------------   ------------
   $ 304,010   $ 39,958   $ 1,060   $ 345,028
   ============  ============= ===============   ============

SEE NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

   C-2

   GRAY COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INC.
   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)
   JUNE 30, 1997

1.   Reflects the elimination of i) assets of WITN that were not included in
   the WITN Acquisition and ii) liabilities of WITN not assumed by the
   Company in the WITN Acquisition.

[…]

Income (loss) before extraordinary charge
   available to common stockholders   $ 0.94
   Extraordinary charge   (0.56)
   ---------------
   NET INCOME (LOSS) AVAILABLE TO
   COMMON STOCKHOLDERS   $ 0.38
   ==============

   Pro Forma   Phipps   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Company   Business   Adjustments   Company
   -----------  ----------   ------------- --------
 OPERATING REVENUES

   Broadcasting (less agency commissions)   $ 52,013   $ 17,163   $ -0-   $ 69,176
   Publishing   22,845   -0-   -0-   22,845
   Paging   1,479   4,040   -0-   5,519
   -----------  ----------   ------------- --------
   76,337   21,203   -0-   97,540
 EXPENSES
   Broadcasting   30,212   9,307   (1,212) (4)   38,925
   165  (5)
   158  (6)
   295  (7)
   Publishing   17,949   -0-   -0-   17,949
   Paging   1,078   3,345   (643) (4)   3,832
   52  (6)
   Corporate and administrative   3,219   7,953   (7,953) (8)   3,219
   Depreciation   3,798   1,757   787  (9)   6,342

   Amortization of intangible assets   3,384   544   2,450 (10)   6,378
   Non-cash compensation paid in common stock   880   -0-   -0-   880
   -----------  ----------   ------------- --------
   60,520   22,906   (5,901)   77,525
   -----------  ----------   ------------- --------
   15,817   (1,703)   5,901   20,015
 Miscellaneous income and (expense), net   32   57   -0-   89
   -----------  ----------   ------------- --------
   15,849   (1,646)   5,901   20,104
 Interest expense   5,551   279   (279)(11)   20,196
   14,645 (12)
   -----------  ----------   ------------- --------
   INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST,
   INCOME TAXES AND EXTRAORDINARY CHARGE   10,298   (1,925)   (8,465)   (92)
 Minority interests   -0-   (152)   152 (13)   -0-
 Federal and state income taxes (benefit)   3,985   -0-   (4,089) (2)   (104)
   -----------  ----------   ------------- --------
   INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE EXTRAORDINARY CHARGE   6,313   (1,773)   (4,528)   12
 Extraordinary charge on extinguishment of debt   -0-   -0-   -0-   -0-
   -----------  ----------   ------------- --------
   NET INCOME   6,313   (1,773)   (4,528)   12
 Preferred dividends   1,400   -0-   -0-   1,400
   -----------  ----------   ------------- --------

   NET INCOME (LOSS) AVAILABLE TO
   COMMON STOCKHOLDERS   $ 4,913   $ (1,773)   $ (4,528)   $ (1,388)
   =========== =========   =========   ========
 Average shares outstanding (18)
   Primary   8,179   7,952
   ===========   ========
   Fully diluted   8,197   7,952
   ===========   ========

[…]

(as filed in the Company's annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 1996) and for the quarter ended June 30, 1997 (as filed in the
Company's quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended June 30, 1997).

   C-11

   Gray Communications Systems, Inc.
   Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations (unuadited)
   Six Months Ended June 30,1997
   (In thousands, except per share data)

   Pro Forma
   Adjustments
   for WITN   Pro Forma
   Company   WITN-TV, Inc.   Acquisition   Combined (7)
   ---------------  ---------------  ------------- -------------

OPERATING REVENUES

   Broadcasting (less agency commissions)   $ 33,768   $ 3,905   $ -0-   $ 37,673
   Publishing   11,306   -0-   -0-   11,306
   Paging   3,185   -0-   -0-   3,185
   ---------------  ---------------  ------------- -------------
   48,259   3,905   -0-   52,164
EXPENSES
   Broadcasting   19,299   2,319   -0-   21,618
   Publishing   8,528   -0-   -0-   8,528
   Paging   1,837   -0-   -0-   1,837
   Corporate and administrative   1,374   93   (93)   (1)   1,374
   Depreciation   3,647   192   46   (2)   3,885
   Amortization of intangible assets   3,113   354   106   (3)   3,573
   ---------------  ---------------  ------------- -------------
   37,798   2,958   59   40,815
   ---------------  ---------------  ------------- -------------
   10,461   947   (59)   11,349
Miscellaneous income and (expense), net   (40)   4   (36)
   ---------------  ---------------  ------------- -------------
   10,421   951   (59)   11,313
Interest expense   10,057   952   772   (4)   11,781
   ---------------  ---------------  ------------- -------------

   INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES   364   (1)   (831)   (468)
Federal and state income taxes (benefit)   203   -0-   (362)   (5)   (159)
   ---------------  ---------------  ------------- -------------

   NET INCOME (LOSS)   161   (1)   (469)   (309)
Preferred dividend   700   -0-   -0-   700
   ---------------  ---------------  ------------- -------------

   NET INCOME (LOSS) AVAILABLE TO
   COMMON STOCKHOLDERS   $ (539)   $ (1)   $ (469)   $ (1,009)
   ===============  ================ ============= =============

Average common shares outstanding (6):
   Primary   7,891   7,891
   ===============   =============
   Fully diluted   7,891   7,891
   ===============   =============